Description
The RP08-AW series wide range input DC/DC converters are certified to UL60950-1 and cUL  60950-1.
This makes them ideal for all telecom and industrial applications where approved safety standards are
required. The 24V and 110VDC input versions have been especially designed for railway applications.
The DIP24 package is available in both pinned and SMD case styles and meets military standards for
thermal shock and vibration tolerance.
RP08-AW
DC/DC Converter

RP08-11012DAW (3) 43-160 ±12 ±333 85 85 ±133
RP08-11015DAW (3) 43-160 ±15 ±267 86 85 ±90
Model Numbering
Ordering Examples
RP08-4805SAW/SMD = 48V Input, 5V Output, Single, SMD Package
RP08-2405DAW = 24V Input, 5V Output, Dual, DIP24 Package
Powerline_DC-DC/RSPxxx-168.pdf
Notes:
Note1: Maximum values at nominal input voltage and full load
Note2: Max. Cap load is tested at minimum Input and constant resistive load
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
Single or Dual
“Package (3)”
RP08-__ __ _AW/_
Notes:
Note3:  no suffix for standard DIP24 package
add suffix “/SMD” for SMD package
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RP08-AW
Series
www.recom-power.com REV.:  7/2019 PD-2
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Filter Pi-Type
Input Voltage Range
nom. Vin = 24VDC
nom. Vin = 48VDC
nom. Vin = 110VDC
9VDVC
18VDC
43VDC
24VDC
48VDC
110VDC
36VDC
75VDC
160VDC
Input Surge Voltage 100ms max.
nom. Vin = 24VDC
nom. Vin = 48VDC
nom. Vin = 110VDC
50VDC
100VDC
170VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
nom. Vin = 24VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 8VDC
9VDC
nom. Vin = 48VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 16VDC
18VDC
nom. Vin = 110VDC
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 40VDC
43VDC
Input Reflected Ripple Current 20mAp-p
Start-up time
Power up
ON/OFF CTRL
450ms
5ms
Operating Frequency Range 270kHz 300kHz 330kHz
Minimum Load 0%
ON/OFF CTRL (4) Positive Logic
DC-DC ON